APRIL 20, 2021

APPROVAL OF BID
VARIOUS SCHOOLS

The following resolution was offered by and seconded by
, that;

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Jefferson County Public Schools for Paving Package at
Various Schools and;

WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Planning, bids were received, publicly opened and read
aloud on April 1, 2021 and;

WHEREAS, six (6) contractors bid for multiple prime contracts which includes the furnishing of all labor,
materials and related work to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types of equipment and material required to
complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified bid submitted and recommended by the
Architect for this project:

Hall Contracting of Kentucky, Inc. 271,400
3800 Crittenden Drive
Louisville, KY 40209

Libs Paving Co., Inc. 86,711
6931 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN 47119

Louisville Paving Company, Inc. 103,986.06
15415 Shelbyville Road
Louisville, KY 40245

Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc. 156,785
263 Eiler Ave
Louisville, KY 40233

WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash - General Fund.

Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the Superintendent that a contract be awarded
to the qualified bidders.

Respectfully,
Martin A. Pollio
Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson County
Board of Education on __April 20, 2021 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:

PASSED AND APPROVED:




FLYNN
SCHOOLS BROTHERS*
Atkinson Academy
Brandeis ES
Byck ES
Carter TES

Foster Traditional Academy
Kennedy Montessori ES
Johnson TMS

Maupin ES

Norton ES

Portland ES

Price ES

Watterson ES

Western MS

TOTAL CONTRACT

*NOT RESPONSIVE

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Hall Contracting of Kentucky, Inc.

Minority 4%
Women 2%
Self-Performed 94%

Louisville Paving Company, Inc.

Minority 0%
Women 100%
Self-Performed 89%

BID TABULATION

PAVING PACKAGE
AT
VARIOUS SCHOOLS
APRIL 20, 2021
HALL LOUISVILLE
CONTRACTING LIBS PAVING PAVING
32,950 62,534 57,947
58,500 65,273 40,278
38,500 30,409 46,811
95,950 122,520 121,811
82,850 107,677 99,132
27,300 28,674 32,105
34,750 40,428 39,419
61,550 72,659 77,213.13
92,500 125,530 85,851.56
23,150 23,122 31,320
24,900 35,090 27,829.54
65,995 74,555 63,708.06
34,000 33,180 39,687.87
271,400 86,711 103,986.06
Libs Paving Co., Inc.
Minority 0%
Women 0%

Self-Performed

93%

RIVERSIDE
PAVING
38,669
60,395
38,189
99,824
84,684
27,280
37,473
49,159
80,346
23,530
34,862
67,781
34,629
156,785

Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc.

Minority

0%

Women

0%

Self-Performed

97%

SCOTTY’S
CONTRACTING
0.00
74,925
0.00
129,065
96,855
31,780
46,220
90,410
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



