#### APRIL 20, 2021

# APPROVAL OF BID VARIOUS SCHOOLS

	The	following	resolution , that;	was	offered	by		and	seconded	by
Various			nd specification	ons were	e prepared b	y Jefferson Co	ounty Public Sc	chools for	Paving Packa	ge at
aloud o		EAS, by auth 1, 2021 and;		ne Direct	or of Facilit	y Planning, bid	ls were receive	ed, publicly	opened and	read
materia			contractors l to complete t			me contracts v	which includes	the furni	shing of all la	abor,
complet		EAS, this bio project, and;	d includes all	sub-con	tractors, al	lowances, type	es of equipme	nt and ma	aterial require	ed to
Archited		EAS, the fol	lowing is a s	tatemen	t of the lov	vest qualified	bid submitted	and reco	mmended by	/ the
	3800	ontracting of Crittenden D ville, KY 4020		IC.				271,400		
	6931	aving Co., Ir Atkins Road s Knobs, IN 4						86,711		
	15415	ville Paving C 5 Shelbyville ville, KY 4024						103,986.	06	
	263 E	side Paving a iler Ave ville, KY 4023	nd Contractin	g Compa	any, Inc.			156,785		
	WHER	REAS, this wo	ork is to be fin	anced b	y the Cash	– General Fun	d.			
		s Board does I bidders.	s hereby appr	ove the	recommend	lation of the S	uperintendent	that a co	ntract be awa	ırded
			Respectfully Martin A. Po Superintenc	llio						
9	Secretai	ry, Board of I	Education			Chair	man, Board of	Education	n	
			nairman put t oril 20, 2021				nis resolution b	pefore the	Jefferson Co	unty
VOTING	S AYE:									=
VOTING	S NAY:									-
PASSET	) AND 4	APPROVED:								

## **BID TABULATION**

## PAVING PACKAGE AT VARIOUS SCHOOLS

APRIL 20, 2021

SCHOOLS	FLYNN BROTHERS*	HALL CONTRACTING	LIBS PAVING	LOUISVILLE PAVING	RIVERSIDE PAVING	SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING
Atkinson Academy		32,950	62,534	57,947	38,669	0.00
Brandeis ES		58,500	65,273	40,278	60,395	74,925
Byck ES		38,500	30,409	46,811	38,189	0.00
Carter TES		95,950	122,520	121,811	99,824	129,065
Foster Traditional Academy		82,850	107,677	99,132	84,684	96,855
Kennedy Montessori ES		27,300	28,674	32,105	27,280	31,780
Johnson TMS		34,750	40,428	39,419	37,473	46,220
Maupin ES		61,550	72,659	77,213.13	49,159	90,410
Norton ES		92,500	125,530	85,851.56	80,346	0.00
Portland ES		23,150	23,122	31,320	23,530	0.00
Price ES		24,900	35,090	27,829.54	34,862	0.00
Watterson ES		65,995	74,555	63,708.06	67,781	0.00
Western MS		34,000	33,180	39,687.87	34,629	0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT		271,400	86,711	103,986.06	156,785	

#### \*NOT RESPONSIVE

#### Participation by Minority/Women Business

#### Hall Contracting of Kentucky, Inc.

	<i>J</i> ,
Minority	4%
Women	2%
Self-Performed	94%

### Louisville Paving Company, Inc.

	<u> </u>
Minority	0%
Women	100%
Self-Performed	89%

#### Libs Paving Co., Inc.

Minority	0%	
Women	0%	
Self-Performed	93%	

### Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc.

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	97%